Public opinion in Ukraine during the war,

third wave: attitude towards Russians
Conducted by Info Sapiens

Inna Volosevych
inna.volosevych@sapiens.com.ua



Methodology

\

I
|
\

RESEARCH METHOD:

GEOGRAPHY OF
RESEARCH:

TARGET AUDIENCE:

SAMPLE SIZE:

PERIOD OF THE
RESEARCH:

Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),
based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and
Luhanska oblasts. The survey does not cover Ukrainians
who have moved abroad.

adult population of Ukraine

15t wave: 1024 respondents. Margin of sample error does not
exceed 3,1%.

2"d wave: 1032 respondents. Margin of sample error does
not exceed 3,1%.

39 wave: 1033 respondents. Margin of sample error does not
exceed 3,1%.

1st wave: March 3-4 2022
2nd wave: March 14-15 2022
3d wave: March 28-29 2022
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In your opinion, how much are ordinary Russians to blame for

the invasion?
Among all respondents

InfoSapiens

47%
A great deal 5%

32%

Somewhat 30%

31%
Yo m 28-29 Mar, n=1033
Not very much 13% ® 14-15 Mar, n=1032

20% m 3-4 Mar, n=1024
Not at all
Difficult to answer/Refuse 8%



Do you have close relatives or friends that live in Russia? I

Among all respondents K S )

InfoSapiens

28-29 Mar, n=1033

Yes 38%

I had, but now I don't consider them as 150;
relatives or friends any more >0

45%

Difficult to answer/Refuse | 1%
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Do you communicate with them?

(% of those who have close relatives or friends in Russia, N = 554)

Yes 28-29 Mar, n=554

The communication was stopped

Difficult to answer/Refuse | 1%



Do they support putin?

(% of those who have close relatives or friends in Russia, N = 554)

Yes 20%

Some of them yes, some of them no
No

I don’t know we don't talk about politics

I don’t know as we have stopped the
communication

Difficult to answer/Refuse 3%

31%
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28-29 Mar, n=554



Do they support putin? (distribution according to the guilt assessment of ordinary

Russians)
(% of those who have close relatives or friends in Russia, N = 554)

A great
deal

Somewhat

Total

Yes 28% 16%

I don’t know we don't talk about

politics 11%

21%

No

15% 19%

Some of them yes, some of them no 11% 16%

I don’t know as we have stopped the
communication

29%
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Not very Not at all Difficult to
much answer

9% 4% 11%

4%,

3% 13%

25%

28-29 Mar, n=1033



